SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE F.Y. 2017-2018 FROM 1.04.17 TO 31.3.18

Name & Designation and initial date of joining of this official service	Name and age of family members	Detail of earning members in the family such as their name profession, monthly/ annual income etc.	Detail of movable properties acquired / held (Exceeding) Rs 10000/- in value, source of accounts & date of purchase of the particulars of information of any furnished to the court.	Detail of account in bank/post office, etc. R.D. (Post office NSC)	Detail of PPF/LIC, GPF. Investment along with A/C no date of purchase, value of amount invested.	Detail of loan, advances etc. taken with its amount. No of installment. Name of bank institution.	Amount of net salary & other Sources if any with detail of deductions.	Rem ark
1	2 WIFE-	3	4 On 08/07/2017 I have purchased Gold ornaments Wt. 21.030 grm.	5 1.My self salary SBI SB A/C NO- 11106409445 Balance on 31/03/2018	1-MY SELF SBI PPF A/C NO – 31869997051 Rs.1,50,000 /- DEPOSITED DURING THE YEAR.	7	8 Gross salary -12,11,292/- Leave salary-1,12,291/- DA arrear-17,653/-	9
ADITYA CHATURVEDI	WIFE- Mrs. POORTI CHATURVEDI AGE-34 Yrs. SON-		Rs 68045/- for my wife in which payment was made from my SBI salary account 11106409445 through debit card whose information was already sent to Hon'ble court by letter	Rs 571815.53/- 2.My self PNB SB A/C NO- 3671000101047754 Balance on 31/03/2018 Rs. – 38643.59/- 3.In the name of my wife Mrs. Poorti Chaturvedi's SBI SB A/C	 2-My LIC policy No. 310195878 Yet continued which premium of Rs.2919 was paid during the yr. 3-In the name of my wife a UTI ULIP(MF) which yearly premium 20,000/- has been deposited during the yr. 4-My self LIC policy No. 245049572 DOC 08/08/16 		Leave Encashment- 95,681/- Training TA -4,280/- Dividend on UTI MF 5708/- LTC reimbursement 12,988/-	
CIVIL JUDGE (SD)/FTC DATE OF JOINING 21/06/2006 ID No. UP6311	SAMARTH CHATURVEDI AGE- UNDER 3 Yrs.	NIL	no. 608/XV dated 11/07/2017 On 28/07/2017 I have purchased a new maruti baleno alpha car from Mathura agency of Rs.	NO-30350582031 Balance on31/03/2018 Rs. – 181344.96 4 –My wife and my self has Opened jointly new SB A/C in PNB AT Mathura on	in which total premium of Rs.40460/- was paid during the yr. 5-My self LIC policy No. 245781274 DOC 10/12/2016 in which total premium of Rs.87268/- was paid during the yr	NIL	Electricity reimbursement 5602/- Petrol reimbursement 19,119/- Bank interest-33,431/-	-
			810039/- from my previous/past savings whose information was already sent to the Hon'ble court by letter No. 831/XV dated 23/09/2017	05/01/2018 whose A/C No. is 1838000103188258 Bal. on. 31/03/2018 Rs. 2994/- 5-On 05/01/2018 I have opened fixed deposit for 5yrs. In PNB Mathura Rs.25000/- in the name of myself and my wife Mrs. Poorti Chaturvedi	 6-My wife LIC policy No. 245049577 DOC 08/08/2016 in which total premium of Rs. 15280/- Was paid during the yr. 7-A premium of Rs.97066 was paid by me in the LIC policy no. 245781312 in the name of my son Samarth Chaturvedi DOC is 23/12/2016 8-Rs. 3Lac. Was deposited in the UTI MF In the yr. 		Total payment received 15,56,353/- Deductions- GIS- 4800/- Income tax-Rs.1,31,000/- In PRAN (NPS) no.110024225299 Rs.1,36,650/-	

(<u>ADITYA CHATURVEDI</u>)

STATEMENT RELATING TO IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE F.Y. 2017-18 FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018

Name	Appointment	Land held in	Area in meters	Revenue assessed	Annual estimated	Whether acquired	How acquired or	From where	remark
		village/pargana			value	or parted with	parted with	acquired or	
								parted with	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
ADITYA	21/06/2006	GOLE PARA	100 Sq.Mt.	N/A	1,20,000/-	ACQUIRED	This property	Mathura	This property is
CHATURVEDI		CHATTA BAZAR	APROX				was gifted by		extremely old
CIVIL JUDGE		MATHURA					my late		,ruined in
(SD)/FTC							grandfather		nature and is
							along with my		about to be
							elder brother in		demolish .It has
							my childhood		only 2 small
							period .		rooms.

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

STATEMENT RELATING AGRICULTURAL PROPERTIES FOR THE F.Y. 2017-2018 FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018

Name	Appointment	Land held in	Area in acres	Acquired or ancestral	Annual revenue	Estimated value	Remarks
		village/pargana			assessed		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIONS/ CONNECTION.

NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIVES	REALTIONSHIP	PLACE OF THEIR RESIDENCE
SAMARTH CHATURVEDI	SON	LUCKNOW
MR. PADAMNATH CHATURVEDI	FATHER	MATHURA
MRS. NIRMALA CHATURVEDI	MOTHER	MATHURA
MR. DHANANJAY CHATURVEDI	BROTHER	BAGESHWAR (UTTARAKHAND)
SARTHAK CHATURVEDI	NEPHEW	DAHERADUN (UTTARAKHAND)
SAMRIDDHI CHATURVEDI	NIECE	DAHERADUN (UTTARAKHAND)

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)